Irvington Township’s 2023 and 2024 Opioid Awareness Day Event Expenses

Artists, sound equipment, stage, and
unspecified promotional activities and travel
expenses
Billboard Displays
Promotional Materials
T-Shirts
Badges/Lanyards
"Opioid Awareness Booklet"
Mobile Billboards
"Opioid/Summer Fun/Senior Night" Mailer
"Opioid Mailing Card"
"1-Day Turnaround Mailing"
Event Tickets
Food Vending Equipment & Supplies
Shaved Ice Machine
Four Flavor-lce Syrups (24 gallons)
Popcorn Cart, Machine, Supplies
Cotton Candy Cart, Machine, Supplies
Two Cotton Candy Sugars (65 pounds)
Hot Food Display and Transport Cart
Ice Maker
Coffee Maker Urn, Ladle
Transport Cart
Delivery Charge
Catered Buffet (Diners Unknown)
Ice
Generators (8)
Bus Rentals for Artists (38’ Luxury VIP Talent
Rental Trailer)
Miscellaneous Equipment
Rental Tents
6' Fence Panels
Barricades
Sand Bags

Narcan (50 kits) - Donation
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2023

168,500.00

82,248.00
63,240.00
15,695.00

295.00
31,250.00
16,000.00

14,261.00
1,634.00

3,791.00
1,587.00

975.00
5,574.00
174.00
426.00
100.00

840.00
11,192.00

6,598.00

6,567.33
2,370.00
2,298.24
1,035.09

864.00

353,446.33

Vendor
Taj Lounge 973, LLC
Outfront Media, Inc.
Mommy Monster Designs

Stuyvesant Press Inc.
Stuyvesant Press Inc.

Stratgic [sic] Marketing Group LLC

NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.

NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.
NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.

NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.
NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.
NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.
NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.
NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.

Alpine Ice Company
Continental Trading & Hardware

On Time Elite Celebrity & Production

Bus Rentals, LLC

Hodges Party Rentals

National Construction Rentals
National Construction Rentals
National Construction Rentals
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2024

200,000.00

33,150.00
26,525.00
18,750.00

500.00

3,525.00
2,750.00
675.00
325.00
3,708.00

1,848.00

1,760.00

100.00
2,373.00
840.00

6,050.00

6,409.83
2,370.00
2,413.44
1,146.39

480.00

279,055.83

Vendor
Taj Entertainment
Outfront Media, Inc.
Stuyvesant Press Inc.

Stuyvesant Press Inc.

Stuyvesant Press Inc.
Stuyvesant Press Inc.
Stuyvesant Press Inc.
Stuyvesant Press Inc.

NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.

NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.

NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.

72 Lyons Avenue Corp.
Alpine Ice Company

On Time Elite Celebrity &
Production Bus Rentals, LLC

Hodges Party Rentals

National Construction Rentals
National Construction Rentals
National Construction Rentals

Family Connections, Inc.’s Alcohol
and Drug Abuse Prevention Team

(ADAPT) Coalition (via Essex
County)
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Appendix A

Total
368,500.00

115,398.00
89,765.00
34,445.00

795.00
31,250.00
16,000.00

3,525.00
2,750.00

675.00

325.00
17,969.00

1,634.00
1,848.00
3,791.00
1,587.00
1,760.00

975.00
5,574.00

174.00

426.00

200.00

2,373.00
1,680.00
11,192.00

12,648.00

12,977.16
4,740.00
4,711.68
2,181.48
1,344.00

632,502.16



