Irvington Township's 2023 and 2024 Opioid Awareness Day Event Expenses

		2023	Vendor		2024	Vendor		Total
Artists, sound equipment, stage, and								
unspecified promotional activities and travel	\$	168,500.00	Taj Lounge 973, LLC	\$	200,000.00	Taj Entertainment	\$	368,500.00
expenses								
Billboard Displays	\$	82,248.00	Outfront Media, Inc.	\$	33,150.00	Outfront Media, Inc.	\$	115,398.00
Promotional Materials	\$	63,240.00		\$	26,525.00		\$	89,765.00
T-Shirts	\$	15,695.00	Mommy Monster Designs	\$	18,750.00	Stuyvesant Press Inc.	\$	34,445.00
Badges/Lanyards	\$	295.00	Stuyvesant Press Inc.	\$	500.00	Stuyvesant Press Inc.	\$	795.00
"Opioid Awareness Booklet"	\$	31,250.00	Stuyvesant Press Inc.				\$	31,250.00
Mobile Billboards	\$	16,000.00	Stratgic [sic] Marketing Group LLC				\$	16,000.00
"Opioid/Summer Fun/Senior Night" Mailer				\$	3,525.00	Stuyvesant Press Inc.	\$	3,525.00
"Opioid Mailing Card"				\$	2,750.00	Stuyvesant Press Inc.	\$	2,750.00
"1-Day Turnaround Mailing"				\$	675.00	Stuyvesant Press Inc.	\$	675.00
Event Tickets				\$	325.00	Stuyvesant Press Inc.	\$	325.00
Food Vending Equipment & Supplies	\$	14,261.00		\$	3,708.00		\$	17,969.00
Shaved Ice Machine	\$	1,634.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.				\$	1,634.00
Four Flavor-Ice Syrups (24 gallons)				\$	1,848.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.	\$	1,848.00
Popcorn Cart, Machine, Supplies	\$	3,791.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.				\$	3,791.00
Cotton Candy Cart, Machine, Supplies	\$	1,587.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.				\$	1,587.00
Two Cotton Candy Sugars (65 pounds)				\$	1,760.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.	\$	1,760.00
Hot Food Display and Transport Cart	\$	975.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.				\$	975.00
Ice Maker	\$	5,574.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.				\$	5,574.00
Coffee Maker Urn, Ladle	\$	174.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.				\$	174.00
Transport Cart	\$	426.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.				\$	426.00
Delivery Charge	\$	100.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.	\$	100.00	NJ Restaurant Equipment Corp.	\$	200.00
Catered Buffet (Diners Unknown)				\$	2,373.00	72 Lyons Avenue Corp.	\$	2,373.00
Ice	\$	840.00	Alpine Ice Company	\$	840.00	Alpine Ice Company	\$	1,680.00
Generators (8)	\$	11,192.00	Continental Trading & Hardware				\$	11,192.00
Bus Rentals for Artists (38' Luxury VIP Talent	\$	6,598.00	On Time Elite Celebrity & Production	\$	6,050.00	On Time Elite Celebrity &	\$	12,648.00
Rental Trailer)	•		Bus Rentals, LLC			Production Bus Rentals, LLC		
Miscellaneous Equipment	\$	6,567.33		\$	6,409.83		\$	12,977.16
Rental Tents	\$	2,370.00	Hodges Party Rentals	\$	2,370.00	Hodges Party Rentals	\$	4,740.00
6' Fence Panels	\$	2,298.24	National Construction Rentals	\$	2,413.44	National Construction Rentals	\$	4,711.68
Barricades	\$	1,035.09	National Construction Rentals	\$	1,146.39	National Construction Rentals	\$	2,181.48
Sand Bags	\$	864.00	National Construction Rentals	\$		National Construction Rentals	\$	1,344.00
Narcan (50 kits) - Donation						Family Connections, Inc.'s Alcohol		
					\$ -	and Drug Abuse Prevention Team	,	
				\$ -	-	(ADAPT) Coalition (via Essex	\$	-
						County)		
<u> </u>	\$	353,446.33		\$	279,055.83		\$	632,502.16